sens4.com
VDM-5 DiCAP™ vacuum transducer
Capacitance and Piezo diaphragm combination gauge with 5.0E-3 to 1333 mbar measuring range.
Product datasheet
Benefits & features
• Wide measuring range of 6 decades from 5.0E-3 to 1333 mbar
• Dual sensor provides measurement range of two traditional CDG’s
• Gas independent measurement throughout the pressure range

        Datasheet
VDM-5 DiCAP™ transducer - 8 - sens4.com
Order guide
Accessories
RS-232 / RS-485 to USB converter with wall plug power supply
USB-to-Serial converter for VPM-5 SmartPirani transducers with wall plug power supply.
Part number Description
PRG-WPRS2-15DS-01 RS-232 to USB, 15 pin HD D-sub, Power supply (90-230VAC)
PRG-WPRS4-15DS-01 RS-485 to USB, 15 pin HD D-sub, Power supply (90-230VAC)
PRG-WPRS2-9DS-01 RS-232 to USB, 9 pin D-sub, Power supply (90-230VAC)
PRG-WPRS4-9DS-01 RS-485 communicator USB, 9 pin D-sub, Power supply (90-230VAC)
Connection
Vacuum flange / sensor protection 9 Pin D-sub male
 DN16KF 15 pin HD D-sub male
 DN25KF 15 pin HD D-Sub male / dual analog out
 NPT 1/8" 6 pin Hirschmann, ID res 3K
 VCR4 female 6 pin Hirschmann, ID res 5.1K
 VCR8 female 6 pin Hirschmann, ID res 9.1K/11.1K
 DN16KF Extended 8 pin RJ45 / FCC68, ID Res 27K
 DN16KF with light baffle 8 pin RJ45 / FCC68, ID Res 36K
 DN16KF with heavy duty baffle  8 pin RJ45 / FCC68, ID Res 43K
 DN25KF with light baffle 8 pin RJ45 / FCC68, ID Res 71K5
 DN25KF with heavy duty baffle
 DN16KF, Ceramic protected sensors Setpoints
 DN25KF, Ceramic protected sensors None
 NPT 1/8", Ceramic protected sensors 1x Solid-State Relay (Only 9 pin D-sub)
 VCR4 female, Ceramic protected sensors 2x Solid State Relays (Only RJ45/FCC68)
 VCR8 female, Ceramic protected sensors 3x Solid State Relays (Only 15 pin HD D-sub)
 DN16CF rotateble, Ceramic
 DN16KF Extended, Ceramic Unit
 DN16KF with light baffle, Ceramic torr
 DN16KF with heavy duty baffle, Ceramic mbar
 DN25KF with light baffle, Ceramic Pascal
 DN16KF, Parylene protected sensors
 DN25KF, Parylene protected sensors
 NPT 1/8", Parylene protected sensors
 VCR4 female, Parylene protected sensors
 VCR8 female, Parylene protected sensors
 DN16CF rotateble Parylene protected sensors
 DN16KF Extended, Parylene protected sensors
 DN16KF with light baffle, Parylene
 DN16KF with heavy duty baffle, Parylene
 DN25KF with light baffle, Parylene
 DN25KF with heavy duty baffle, Parylene
Digital interface
 RS-232 / S4-Connect™ (9 and 15 pin D-sub)
 RS-485 / S4-Connect™  (9 and 15 pin D-sub)
 S4-Connect™ (RJ45/FCC68 and Hirschmann)
Analog Output
 0.5 - 9.5 (1 V/dec)
 1.0-9 VDC 1 VDC/Dec (MKS 901P/925/910)
 0.375 to 5.659 VDC (MKS GP275)
 0.5V DC (MKS 523)
 1.9-10 VDC (Inficon PSG55x, Leybold TTR91)
 1.5-8.5 VDC (Pfeiffer TPR260/27x/28x)
 1.9-9.1VDC (Edwards APG100XLC)
 1.9-9.1VDC (Edwards APG100XM)
 2-10VDC (Edwards APG-L)
 0-10 VDC 0.1Torr FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10 VDC 1 Torr FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10 VDC 10 Torr FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10 VDC 100 Torr Capacitance manometer
 0-10 VDC 1000 Torr Capacitance manometer
 2.0-8.6 VDC (MPG400/Pfeiffer PKR251, PKR261)
 0.61-10.2 VDC (Leybold TTR101N)
 1.8-8.6 VDC (Pfeiffer PKR251)
 0-10VDC 0.1 mbar FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10VDC 1 mbar FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10VDC 2 mbar FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10VDC 5 mbar FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10VDC 10 mbar FS Capacitance manometer
 0-10VDC 20 mbar FS Capacitance manometer